# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BENCHMARK ORGANIZING		08/01/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
GROUP		COMPANY: OHIC	COMPANY: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BENCHMARK BANK
Street Address:	1133 N.HAMILTON ROAD
City:	GAHANNA
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43230
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78593543	BENCHMARK BANK
Serial Number:	78593550	ВВ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)533-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2024678856 Phone:

Email: rsdonnell@vssp.com Correspondent Name: Richard S. Donnell Address Line 1: 1828 L Street NW

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056886-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell
Signature:	/Richard S. Donnell/

900039882 **REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0039** 

Date:	01/16/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Benchmark#page1.tif source=Benchmark#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0040

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the day of Averst 2005 ("Effective Date") by BENCHMARK ORGANIZING GROUP, LLC, ("Assignor"), an Ohio limited liability company, with a business address of 1133 N. Hamilton Road, Gahanna, OHIO 43230, and BENCHMARK BANK ("Assignee"), an Ohio corporation, with a business address of 1133 N. Hamilton Road, Gahanna, OHIO 43230, and successor to Assignor's business to which the mark pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignor owned the trademark applications filed, and common-law rights related to the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> annexed hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all applications therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith, together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered, Nunc Pro Tunc, as of the Effective Date.

BENCHMARK ORGANIZING GROUP, LLC

Bv:

Name TEXFLEY C. KESSLEN
Title: ALTHOUSE MEMBER

Date: 8-1-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0041

# Exhibit A

BENCHMARK BANK, Serial Number 78/593,543

BB Design, Serial Number 78/593,550

01/06/2006 - 796399

**RECORDED: 01/16/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0042